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Respecting the 
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state superin-
tendent. 

Joint resolu-
tion concurred 
in. 

Salary to be 
V3,000 per 
annum. 

When act shall 
take effect. 

No. 407, S.] 	[Published April 3, 1895. 

CHAPTER 93. 

AN ACT fixing the salary of the state superin- 
tendent of 'public instruction. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Whereas, The legislature at a session held in 
the year 1893, passed a joint resolution for the 
amendment of section 1, of article X., of the 
constitution of the state of Wisconsin, striking 
out the following sentence: "Provided, that 
his compensation shall not exceed the sum of 
twelve hundred dollars annually," and 

Whereas, The legislature of said state for 
the year 1895, has concurred in said joint reso-
lution, and passed an act submitting the same 
to a vote of the people at a general election to 
be held in November, 1896, now, therefore, 

SECTION 1. The annual salary of the state 
superintendent of public instruction from and 
after the first Monday in January, 1897, shall 
be three thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after the first Monday in 
January, 1897; provided, that the people of 
this state shall approve and ratify the amend-
ment to the constitution contained in the fore-
going resolution. 

Approved March 29, 1895. 


